

## City of Grand Island

Tuesday, July 27, 2021 Council Session

## Item G-19

## #2021-182 - Approving 2021-2022 Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan

This item relates to the aforementioned Public Hearing item E-4.

**Staff Contact: Amber Alvidrez** 

## RESOLUTION 2021-182

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2015, the City of Grand Island became an Entitlement Community; and

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development requires multiple certifications in order to comply with the Community Development Block Grant Program requirements; and

WHEREAS, all grantees are required to develop a Consolidated Plan and Annual Action Plan that list community priorities and funding allocations; and

WHEREAS, the Community Development Division is required to develop and submit an Annual Action Plan with the required certifications and documentation to serve under the Entitlement Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA that the City of Grand Island, Nebraska is hereby approves and adopts the Community Development Block Grant, 2021 Annual Action Plan; and the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign such certifications on behalf of the City of Grand Island.

- - -

	Ador	oted by	the	City	Council	of the	City	of (	Grand	Island.	Nebraska,	July	$\sqrt{27}$	2021.
--	------	---------	-----	------	---------	--------	------	------	-------	---------	-----------	------	-------------	-------

	Roger G. Steele, Mayor	
Attest:		
Attest.		
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk		
Kanat Euwaius, City Clerk		